
Notice Inviting e-Tender

West Bengal Medical Services Corporation Limited
Swasthya Bhawan Complex
GN-29, Salt Lake, Sector-V

Kolkata-700091

Phone No (033) 40340307/40340308
E mail: procurement@wbmsc.gov.in

SUPPLY OF MANNEQUINS & EQUIPMENTS FOR SKILLS LABS TO BE SET UP AT
VARIOUS NURSING INSTITUTES AND NAVJAT SHISHU SURAKSHA KARYAKRAM OF
GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL.

(Submission of Bid through online)

Bid Reference No.: WBMSCL/NIT- 10/2015 Dated-04.03.2015

The following amendments have been made in the tender
document,

Amendment - I

Sl. Items Date(s)
1. Date of uploading of N.I.T. Documents (online)/ Date of Issue/Published

on
04.03.2015

2. Documents download start date (Online) 05.03.2015
3. Date of Pre Bid Meeting with the intending Tenderers in the Conference

Hall of West Bengal Medical Services Corporation Limited
13.03.2015 at
11:30 AM

4. Bid submission start date (On line) 14.03.2015
5. Documents download end date (Online) N.A
6. Bid submission closing (On line)

Bid submission includes:
i) Non statutory documents to be submitted under My Space

(Each sub-category item should be in multiple page single PDF
file)

ii) BID – A (Should be in multiple page single PDF file)
iii) BID – B (Should be in multiple page single PDF file)
iv) BID – C (BOQ, the Statement of Breakup of Duties and Taxes & Prices
of consumables, spares etc.)
Detailed list of documents annexed at Section V Check-List Form

Non-statutory document (document uploaded in My Space), Bid – A & Bid

10.04.2015 up to
5:00 PM



– B constitute the technical bid and Bid – C is the financial bid.

Any wrong or misleading information provided by the Tenderer during
submission of bids shall lead to summary cancellation of bid and may lead
to blacklisting in WBMSCL for at least 5 years.

Each scanned documents should have an index page indicating the name
of the documents enclosed with Page no.

7. Last date of submission of
a) Earnest Money Deposit ( Demand Draft / Pay Order / Bank Guarantee)

b) Hard copies of the documents uploaded in e-tender during bid
submission. No BOQ to be submitted in hard copy.

c) Copy of acknowledgement generated by e-tender portal against the
documents uploaded during bid submission.

N.B.:
1) All the above documents are to be submitted at the registered office

of WBMSCL.

It is essential that all documents in hard copy are to be placed before the
Committee and arranged in the same sequence as given in the Check List.
All the documents should be appropriately flagged.

13.04.2015 up to
2:00 PM

8. Bid opening date for Technical Proposals (Online)(Bid A & B) 13.04.2015 after
2:00 PM

9. Bidders to remain present at WBMSCL office, Kolkata for identification of
the documents for the technical bid evaluation

13.04.2015 at 3:00
PM

10. Functional demonstration of the mannequins & equipments 16.04.2015
onwards

11. Submission of non-statutory Wanting document (if any) Within 17.04.2015
up to 02:00 PM

12. Opening of Financial Bid To be notified later


